DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$356.85 Rec:\$40.00

06/20/2022 10:07 AM

Total:\$396.85 JENNIFER EDWARDS

Pgs=3

This Document Was Prepared by:
Kimberly Dee Caldwell

1211 Slate Rd

Wellington, NV 89444

After Recording Please Return to:
Jennifer Leanne Edwards

150 Sugar Biscuit Lane

Abilene Texas 79602

00156214202209864470030031	

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Reserved for Recording Purposes Only

1072-08-001-017NEVADA QUIT CLAIM DEED

This QUIT CLAIM DEED, made this 19th day of June	, 20 _22, by
1211 Slate Rd, Wellington, NV 89444 wh	nose address is
Kimberly Dee Caldwell hereinafter called the	"Grantor(s)", to.
Jennifer Leanne Edwards , w	hose address is
150 Sugar Buscuit Lane, Abilene Texas 79602 hereinafter called the	he "Grantee(s)":
Witnesseth: That the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of 0	
(\$0) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof	is hereby
acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, an	d quitclaims unto
the Grantee(s), all that certain land situated in Dougles County, Neva	da, described as
follows (enter legal description of property):	
1211 Slate Rd, Wellington, NV 89444, Topaz Ranch Grid, 610.0 - Topaz Ranch Grid, Topaz Rar	ıch Est #4
Lot 15, Block Q	
Also known as street name and number: Slate Rd, 1211	



1 1 1000 5 000	$m\Omega$. $=$		
How Down			
Grantor	Grantor		
Kimberly Dee Caldwell	\wedge		
Printed Name	Printed Name		
1211 Slate Rd, Wellington, NV 89444	\ \		
Address (City, State, and ZIP)	Address (City, State, and ZIP)		
775-505-4312	~ \ \		
Phone Number	Phone Number		
IN WITNESS THEREOF,			
\mathcal{A}	R 1. Sand		
	Z1\ / \omega \		
Witness Witness W 677	Printed Name		
TOU) WICH - 1 B			
Address (City, State, and ZIP)	Phone Number		
[Can be signed by either Witness or Notary Public – per NRS 111.115]			
STATE OF NEVADA)			
COUNTY OF ss:			
303 <u>4</u>			
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be	afora ma Maredol Dz		
notary public in and for the state of Nevad			
the 19th day of June, 202			
, 201			
	/ /		
£00 €			
NOTARY PUBLIC			
My commission expires 4 24 24			
\ \			
MERCEDES DZWIR			
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA INOTA	RY SEAL]		
Appt. No. 20-2166-02 My Appt. Expires September 26, 2024	···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		



	E OF NEVADA	
DECL 1.	ARATION OF VALUE Assessor Parcel Number(s)	2
1.	a) 1022-08-001-017	/\
	b)	()
	c)	\ \
	d)	\ \
		\ \
2.	Type of Property:	\ \
2.		
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES:
	i) Other	NOTES.
) <u> </u>	
2	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s 91451
3.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$91481
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 356.85
	Troubles Train 2 up.	3500
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100%
Th	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
		the best of their information and belief, and can be
sur	ported by documentation if called upon to substa	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
		ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	
	\	/ /
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
-	had Well	
Signat	ure the first the same of the	Capacity
-		formation of the second of the
Signat	ure	Capacity
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print N	Jame: KIMberly Culdwell	Print Name: JUNN Her Edward?
	ss: 12 11 Slate Road	Address: 150 SLAWY PISCUIT IN
No.	(Dellinator)	City: Whilehe
	10 14 day Zip: 79 444	State: TCXUS Zip: 701002
- N.	100.00	
	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
796	required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print N		Escrow #
Addres		<u></u>
City:	State:	Zip:
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)